Bid bond

Each bidder must include in the administrative file, a bid bond (caution) issued by a first-rate

banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance and whose list is found in document

No. 1 2 of the Tender File, of an amount of 292,000 FCFA (Two hundred and ninety-two thousand
francs CFA) and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids

Consultation of Tender File:9.

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Bamenda 111 Council, as soon as this notice is
published.

Acquisition of Tender File:

The file may be obtained from the Bamenda 111 Council upon presentation of a non-refundable
treasury receipt of 29,200 CFA francs (Twenty-nine thousand two hundred francs CFA) bearing the name
of the company.

Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted in English or French In 06 (Six) copies including 01 (one) original and 05 (five)

copies marked as such, should reach the Bamenda III Council not later than 25/02/2022 at 10:00 AM

[...]

Le travail est ci-apres defini:
Rehabilitation de I’ecoie publique de Nibung dans I’Arrondissement de BAMENDA 3 dans le

Departement de la Mezam., Region du Nord-Ouest

CoOt previsionnel
Le coOt previsionnel de I’operation a Tissue des etudes preambles est de Quatorze million Six

cent mille Francs CFA (14.600.000) FCFA

Participation et origine
La participation a cette consultation est ouverte aux entreprises de droit camerounais.

Financement

Les travaux objet du present appel d’offres sont finances par le Budget d’Investissement
Publics du Cameroun de Texercice 2022 sur b Igie cTnpLtaticn budgetaire no

[...]

Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables  a la Commune de Bamenda III, des publication

du present avis, contre presentation d’une quittance de versement au Tresor Public de la somme non
remboursable de F CFA 29 200 (vingt-neuf mille deux cent Francs CFA) pourtant le nom de
I’entreprise.

8.

9.

10.

Remise des offres

Chaque offre redigee en Franfais ou en Anglais en six (06) exemplaires, dont un (01) original
et cinq (05) copies marquees comme telles, devra parvenir contre recepisse a la Commune de Bamenda

[...]

A.2

A.3

Attestation of bank account of the bidder, issued by a first rate-bank approved by the Ministry in

charge of Finance not more than three months.
A.4

Purchase receipt of Tender File Issued by Bamenda III municipal treasury

A bid bond of 292.000 FCFA (Two hundred and ninety two thousand FCFA) issued by a first rate-
bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance in conformity with COBAC conditions

An attestation of non-exclusion from Public Contracts issued by the Public Contract Regulatory
Board (ARMP)

An Attestation of the National Social Insurance Fund stating that the bidder has met all his

[...]

[Specify, if need be, the rates (20% maximum of the amount of the Contract inc/us/ve of all taxes
guaranteed at 100%) and conditions for the return of the guarantee]

and 19 of GAC supplemented)Article 12: Amount of the Contract (Articles

The amount of this Contract as indicated by the attached [detaiV or estimates] is 14,600,000 (in figures)
Fourteen million six hundred thousand (in letters) CFA francs Inclusive of All Taxes; that is:

) CFA FAmount exclusive of VAT:

Amount of VAT:

Amount of TSR and/or
Net to be paid= EVAT-TSR and/or AIR

) C
V).

FA F.
CFA F

vi).
vii).

viii).

Article 13; Place and method of payment

The Project Owner shall release the sums due in the following manner: